

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 WRIT PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025

SHAIKH SAMEER SHAIKH HUSEN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Y.M. Khan and S.V. Shaikh

AGP for Respondent no. 1 : Mr. R.K. Ingole

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.

DATE : 07.01.2025

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. The petitioner is seeking correction of the school record.
3. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 04.02.2025.
4. The learned A.G.P waives service for respondent no.1.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-