



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025

SHAIKH SAMEER SHAIKH HUSEN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Y.M. Khan & S.V. Shaikh

AGP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. R. K. Ingole

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Ajinkya Deshpande

h/f. Mr. Amit Deshpande

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.

DATE : 04.02.2025

PER COURT :

. Petitioner to provide the spare copies within two weeks, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

2. If the copies are supplied, issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3, returnable on 18.03.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

jhs/