

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Matters adjourned due to paucity of time**

\*\*\*

- Mr. A. B. Girase, GP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. A. R. Kale, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. P. V. Diggikar, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State
- Mr. V. M. Jaware, AGP for Respondent/State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Date                                                 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 2662 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13625 OF 2022 IN CA/13539/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13624 OF 2022 IN CA/13539/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13539 OF 2019 IN WP/2662/2019<br>974 WRIT PETITION NO. 3331 OF 2021<br>975 WRIT PETITION NO. 10437 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 333 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8849 OF 2018 IN WP/333/2017<br>976 WRIT PETITION NO. 13732 OF 2021<br>977 WRIT PETITION NO. 13936 OF 2021<br>979 WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2023<br>980 WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2023<br>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 1761 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8427 OF 2025 IN | <b>05.01.2026<br/>Urgent Admission<br/>Category.</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| WP/1763/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1762 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1763 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1765 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1766 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1767 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2023<br>982 WRIT PETITION NO. 3469 OF 2023<br>983 WRIT PETITION NO. 3865 OF 2023                                                                                                       | <b>05.01.2026</b><br><b>Urgent Admission</b><br><b>Category.</b> |
| 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 6266 OF 2023<br>985 WRIT PETITION NO. 8881 OF 2023<br>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 10763 OF 2023<br>987 WRIT PETITION NO. 10801 OF 2023<br>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 12497 OF 2023<br>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 12868 OF 2023<br>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 12896 OF 2023<br>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13034 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6407 OF 2025 IN WP/13034/2023<br>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 13338 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13361 OF 2023<br>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 13499 OF 2023 | <b>06.01.2026</b><br><b>Urgent Admission</b><br><b>Category.</b> |
| 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13827 OF 2023<br>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 14560 OF 2023<br>996 WRIT PETITION NO. 14980 OF 2023<br>997 WRIT PETITION NO. 9497 OF 2024<br>998 WRIT PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025<br>999 WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2025<br>1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 231 OF 2025<br>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 541 OF 2025<br>1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2025<br>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 631 OF 2025                                                                                                      | <b>07.01.2026</b><br><b>Urgent Admission</b><br><b>Category.</b> |
| 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 632 OF 2025<br>1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 683 OF 2025<br>1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 685 OF 2025<br>1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 692 OF 2025<br>1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 696 OF 2025<br>1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 697 OF 2025<br>1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 708 OF 2025<br>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>08.01.2026</b><br><b>Urgent Admission</b><br><b>Category.</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                      |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 1347 OF 2025<br>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                      |
| 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 1491 OF 2025<br>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 1792 OF 2025<br>1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 1973 OF 2025<br>1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 6630 OF 2025<br>1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7428 OF 2025<br>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 7535 OF 2025<br>1020 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 58 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1794 OF 2025 IN PIL/58/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8436 OF 2024 IN PIL/58/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9654 OF 2024 IN PIL/58/2024                                                                                                           | <b>09.01.2026<br/>Urgent Admission<br/>Category.</b> |
| 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 2867 OF 2025<br>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 3104 OF 2025<br>1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2025<br>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 3644 OF 2025<br>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 3952 OF 2025<br>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 4150 OF 2025<br>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2025<br>1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 4375 OF 2025<br>1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 4408 OF 2025<br>1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 4511 OF 2025<br>1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 5107 OF 2025<br>1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 5114 OF 2025                                                                                        | <b>12.01.2026<br/>Due Admission<br/>Category.</b>    |
| 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 5417 OF 2025<br>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 5429 OF 2025<br>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 9291 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9685 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9574 OF 2025<br>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 9299 OF 2025<br>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 9300 OF 2025<br>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 9646 OF 2025<br>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 9691 OF 2025<br>1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2025<br>1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 10352 OF 2025<br>1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 10446 OF 2025<br>1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 10573 OF 2025<br>1045 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 115 OF 2021 | <b>13.01.2026<br/>Due Admission<br/>Category.</b>    |
| 1046 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 276 OF 2025<br>1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                      |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                   |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|
| 1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 640 OF 2025<br>1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1779 OF 2025<br>1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2695 OF 2025<br>1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3123 OF 2025                                                                        | <b>03.11.2025<br/>Due Admission<br/>Category.</b> |
| 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 9292 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL<br>APPLICATION NO. 10253 OF 2025 IN WP/9292/2025<br>1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 9297 OF 2025<br>1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 9314 OF 2025<br>1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 9320 OF 2025<br>1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 354 OF 2007 | <b>04.11.2025<br/>Due Admission<br/>Category.</b> |

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

**(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**