



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

944 WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2025

Vasudeo Shivaji Gaike And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others
.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI
AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10 MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 5032 OF 2025 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 6966 OF 2025 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 6970 OF 2025 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 7846 OF 2025 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 8160 OF 2025 949 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2024 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2025 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2025 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 827 OF 2025	20.07.2026
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 971 OF 2025 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 2013 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 2568 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 2897 OF 2026 IN WP/2568/2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 2611 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 2640/2025, WP NO. 2703/2025, WP NO. 2708/2025, WP NO. 2653/2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 2670 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 3017 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 3122 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 3244 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 3276 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 3526 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 6507/2025, WP NO. 6938/2025, WP NO. 6944/2025, WP NO. 6541/2025, WP NO. 6733/2025, WP NO. 6533/2025, WP NO. 6544/2025, WP NO. 6545/2025, WP NO. 6543/2025 WP NO. 6582/2025, WP NO. 6539/2025	22.07.2026

964 WRIT PETITION NO. 4619 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 5823 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 6967 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 7031 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 7322 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 7346 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 7605 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7718 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7826 OF 2025	23.07.2026
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 7915 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8249 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 8268 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 8311 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 8871 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 8939 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 8989 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 9053 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 10079 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 10484 OF 2025	24.07.2026
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 10657 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 10874 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 11511 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 11512 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 11636 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 12099 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 12213 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 14309 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 15112 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 220 OF 2026	27.07.2026
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 1106 OF 2026 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 1531 OF 2026 996 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2022 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 8071 OF 2025 1007 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9098 OF 2025 1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10165 OF 2025 IN WP/9916/2025 WITH CA NO. 2006 OF 2026 IN WP/9916/2025 WITH WP NO. 9916 OF 2025 1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2026 IN CA/7672/2025 WITH WP NO. 2971 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 7672 OF 2025 IN WP/2971/2025, WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9908 OF 2025 IN WP/2971/2025 1010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2909 OF 2026 IN WP/999/2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 999 OF 2026 1012 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2011 WITH CA NO. 5416/2011 IN FCA/13/2011 WITH FCA NO. 14/2011	28.07.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]